10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

M v. /n. match making

FH3E v. to meet/evaluate a

prospective marriage partner

HE #xn. nickname

#En. /v. education/ educate
USUA n. marriage

K n. income

H 37 n. salary per month
5 B8 Jun. language ability;
language skills

el 245, college that graduated

from

HR\kn. career

Ffin, type

AEl n. college level

W50 4E n. graduate

A4S n. /adj. unmarried
25 n. /adj./ v. divorced

PEHY v./n. comment, evaluation

AJE n. attitude
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18. {:/55 v.phrase living condition

(apartment)

19. ZKlv. design, planning

20. §JLMe . (working)from 9 a.m. to 5

p.m.



